email: registrar@uni-mysore.ac.in www.uni-mysore.ac.in

Address: UNIREG Telephone No : 2419677/2419361 Fax: 0821-2419363/2419301



## UNIVERSITY 🍩 OF MYSORE

Estd. 1916

Vishwavidyanilaya Karya Soudha Crawford Hall, Post Box No. 406 Mysuru – 570 005.

No. ET4/444/2014-15

Date: 11.5.2015

## CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Advertisement of Non-teaching posts – reg. Ref: Notification No. ET4/444/2014-15, Dated 8.5.2015.

At Sl. No. 12 in Note given in the above advertisement, the upper age limit is shown to all posts under Sl. Nos. 3 to 7. This shall be read as Sl. Nos. 4 to 7 since the upper age limit is not applicable to the post of Director of Physical Education under Sl. No. 3 in the advertisement.

To:

- 1. The Secretary to His Excellency the Governor and the Chancellor of the University, Raj Bhavan, Bengaluru -1.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Education Department (Universities), M.S. Building, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dr. Ambedakar Veedhi, Bengaluru 1.
- 3. The Secretary, Association of Indian Universities, Agv. House, 16 Kotla Marg, New Delhi-110 002.
- 4. The Registrars, Indian Universities, for favour of wide publicity.
- 5. The Registrars, Indian Institute of Technology.
- 6. The Registrar, Indian Institute of Science, Bengaluru.
- 7. All the Heads of Departments/Institutions/Constituent Colleges, University of Mysore, Mysuru, including PG Centres at Hassan/Mandya/Chamarajanagara.
- 8. The Personal Assistant to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Evaluation)/Finance Officer, University of Mysore, Mysuru.
- 9. All the Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars, University of Mysore, Mysuru.
- 10. Schedule file.
- 11. Notice Board.